# 508431857 03/12/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI86434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Data View, Inc.	02/29/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Robert L Cone	
Street Address:	1432 Martin St.	
City:	East Earl	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17519	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5657460
Patent Number:	8311968

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6107797473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6107790772

Email: bfegely@hvmllaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brett M Fegely

**Address Line 1:** 1025 Berkshire Blvd., Ste. 700

Address Line 4: Wyomissing, PENNSYLVANIA 19610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT FEGELY	
SIGNATURE:	BRETT FEGELY	
DATE SIGNED:	<b>0</b> 3/12/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Patent Assignments#page1.tif source=Executed Patent Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 508431857 REEL: 066723 FRAME: 0633

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (this "Assignment") is made effective the 27th day of FERRING, 2024, by and between: DATA VIEW, INC., a Pennsylvania business corporation ("DVI") and ROBERT L. CONE, an adult individual ("Bob").

- 1. <u>Identification of Assignor</u>. The assignor hereunder is Data View, Inc., a Pennsylvania business corporation having a mailing address at 1432 Martin St., East Earl, PA 17519.
- 2. <u>Identification of Assignee</u>. The assignee hereunder is Robert L. Cone, an adult individual having a mailing address at 1432 Martin St., East Earl, PA 17519.
- 3. <u>Identification of Patent to be Assigned</u>. U.S. Patent No. 5,657,460 / Application No. 08/420,012 for "System and Method for Storing and Displaying Data" (the "Patent").
- 4. <u>Assignment.</u> DVI hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent to Bob, and Bob accepts the same, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DVI and Bob have executed this Assignment as of the dates set forth below.

"Assignor"

DATA VIEW, INC.

oseph M. Fratoni, President

Date: 2/29/2024

"Assignee"

Robert L. Cone

Date: 2/29/2024

PATENT

REEL: 066723 FRAME: 0634

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (this "Assignment") is made effective the 24 day of \_, 2024, by and between: DATA VIEW, INC., a Pennsylvania business corporation (\*DVI") and ROBERT L. CONE, an adult individual ("Bob").

- Identification of Assignor. The assignor hereunder is Data View, Inc., a Pennsylvania 1. business corporation having a mailing address at 1432 Martin St., East Earl, PA 17519.
- Identification of Assignee. The assignee hereunder is Robert L. Cone, an adult individual having a mailing address at 1432 Martin St., East Earl, PA 17519.
- Identification of Patent to be Assigned. U.S. Patent No. 8,311,968 B2 / Application No. 12/217,325 for "Apparatus and Methods for Isolating and Reviewing Data from Multiple Sources" (the "Patent").
- 4. Assignment. DVI hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent to Bob, and Bob accepts the same, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DVI and Bob have executed this Assignment as of the dates set forth below.

"Assignor"

DATA VIEW, INC.

"Assignee"

Robert L. Cone
Date: 2/29/24

RECORDED: 03/12/2024

**PATENT** 

REEL: 066723 FRAME: 0635